studied. The dataset is acquired using the following search criteria. Keyword: machining process 

optimization; Subject area: Engineering; Document type: Article; Source type: Journal, Publication 

stage: Final, and Year: 2000-2025. Data related to 7,361 (seven thousand three hundred sixty-one) 

journal articles are collected. Section 2.1 presents an overview of the abovementioned data. Section 

2.2 presents some selected works, describing how different methods are being applied for the sake of 

optimization. 

2.1. Overview 

The abovementioned bibliographic dataset is analyzed to understand:

[...]

The data are obtained using the following search criteria. Keyword: 

machining process optimization; Subject area: Engineering; Document type: Article; Source type: 

Journal, Publication stage: Final, and Year: 2000-2025. Consequently, data related to 7,361 (seven 

thousand three hundred sixty-one) journal articles are collected. These data are further analyzed and 

visualized as follows. 

Figure A1 shows the number of articles published every year from 2000 to 2024. 

Figure A1. Number of journal articles from 2000 to 2024. 

Figure A2 shows the total number of occurrences of some of the keywords relevant to methods